
2000.0000.0000.41920.000 Donations - Revenue $0.00 $0.00 ($535.57) $535.57 $0.00 $535.57$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2000.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Foward - Donations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2000.0000.0000.51010.000 Teacher Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2000.0000.0000.51020.000 Ed Tech Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2000.0000.0000.52010.000 Teacher Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2000.0000.0000.52020.000 Ed Tech Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2000.0000.0000.52320.000 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($535.57) $535.57 $0.00 $535.57 0.00%

2000.1100.1000.53000.950 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2000.1100.1000.56000.950 Supplies $3,000.00 $0.00 $524.00 $2,476.00 $0.00 $2,476.00$0.00 $3,000.00 82.53%
2000.1100.1000.57300.950 Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - 1100 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $524.00 $2,476.00 $0.00 $2,476.00 82.53%

Fund:  DONATIONS - 2000 $0.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 ($11.57) $3,011.57 $0.00 $3,011.57 100.39%
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2010.0000.0000.41920.000 MLTI DEVICE PROTECTION PLAN
- REVENUE $0.00 ($505.02) ($21,754.06) $21,754.06 $0.00 $21,754.06$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2010.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Forward - Laptop Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2010.0000.2230.54320.900 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $4,793.38 ($4,793.38) $0.00 ($4,793.38)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2010.0000.2230.56000.900 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2010.0000.2230.57300.900 Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($505.02) ($16,960.68) $16,960.68 $0.00 $16,960.68 0.00%

Fund:  TECHNOLOGY - MLTI DEVICE PROTECTION PLAN  - 2010 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($505.02) ($16,960.68) $16,960.68 $0.00 $16,960.68 0.00%
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2150.0000.0000.41900.000 Aspirations Revenue $0.00 $0.00 ($1.79) $1.79 $0.00 $1.79$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Foward - Aspirations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.0000.0000.51010.000 Teacher Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.0000.0000.51020.000 Ed Tech Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.0000.0000.52010.000 Teacher Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.0000.0000.52020.000 Ed Tech Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.0000.0000.52320.000 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1.79) $1.79 $0.00 $1.79 0.00%

2150.1100.1000.56000.950 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.1100.1000.57340.950 Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - 1100 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2150.1200.1000.51500.990 Student Aspirations Stipends $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.1200.1000.52000.990 Student Aspirations Stipend

Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.1200.1000.53300.990 Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.1200.1000.56000.990 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2150.1200.1000.57340.990 Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  SECONDARY PROGRAMS - 1200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Fund:  STUDENT ASPIRATIONS - 2150 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1.79) $1.79 $0.00 $1.79 0.00%
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2170.0000.0000.41920.000 PAC - Revenue $0.00 ($200.00) ($7,034.00) $7,034.00 $0.00 $7,034.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2170.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Foward - PAC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2170.0000.0000.45203.000 TRANSFERS IN $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($200.00) ($7,034.00) $7,034.00 $0.00 $7,034.00 0.00%

2170.8900.0000.51010.900 Teacher Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2170.8900.0000.51020.900 Tech  Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $602.45 ($602.45) $0.00 ($602.45)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2170.8900.0000.52010.900 Teacher Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2170.8900.0000.52020.900 Tech Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $47.53 ($47.53) $0.00 ($47.53)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2170.8900.0000.52320.900 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2170.8900.0000.53000.900 Contracted Services $0.00 $110.00 $1,210.00 ($1,210.00) $410.00 ($1,620.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2170.8900.0000.56000.900 Supplies $3,345.09 $0.00 $4,136.70 ($791.61) $0.00 ($791.61)$0.00 $3,345.09 -23.66%
2170.8900.0000.57300.900 Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  Other Community Service - 8900 $0.00 $3,345.09 $3,345.09 $110.00 $5,996.68 ($2,651.59) $410.00 ($3,061.59) -91.52%

Fund:  PERFORMING ARTS CENTER - 2170 $0.00 $3,345.09 $3,345.09 ($90.00) ($1,037.32) $4,382.41 $410.00 $3,972.41 118.75%

RSU No. 5

Account Number

Grants 5/1/2022From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2021-2022

5/31/2022To Date:

GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget BalAdjustmentsBudget % Rem

Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbrance

Description

Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range
Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance

Printed: 06/03/2022 1:21:23 PM rptGLGenRptwBudgetAdjReport: 2021.4.21 Page: 4



2300.0000.0000.44517.000 Title I Revenue $0.00 ($18,433.94) ($144,721.85) $144,721.85 $0.00 $144,721.85$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2300.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Foward Title IA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($18,433.94) ($144,721.85) $144,721.85 $0.00 $144,721.85 0.00%

2300.1100.1000.51010.950 Teacher Salaries $188,375.96 $14,490.46 $148,383.04 $39,992.92 $43,471.36 ($3,478.44)$0.00 $188,375.96 -1.85%
2300.1100.1000.51020.950 Ed Tech Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2300.1100.1000.52010.950 Teacher Benefits $0.00 $2,503.70 $24,977.43 ($24,977.43) $6,487.17 ($31,464.60)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2300.1100.1000.52020.950 Ed Tech Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2300.1100.1000.52310.950 MEPERS Fed Retirement $0.00 $2,305.76 $22,233.92 ($22,233.92) $1,687.92 ($23,921.84)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2300.1100.1000.52320.950 MEPERS Fed Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2300.1100.1000.53000.950 Title I- Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2300.1100.1000.55810.950 Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2300.1100.1000.56000.950 Supplies $7,915.16 $252.41 $412.01 $7,503.15 $745.90 $6,757.25$0.00 $7,915.16 85.37%

Program:  ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - 1100 $0.00 $196,291.12 $196,291.12 $19,552.33 $196,006.40 $284.72 $52,392.35 ($52,107.63) -26.55%

Fund:  TITLE 1A - 2300 $0.00 $196,291.12 $196,291.12 $1,118.39 $51,284.55 $145,006.57 $52,392.35 $92,614.22 47.18%
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2470.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Foward Local Entitlement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2130.51010.010 LE NURSE - DCS $0.00 $0.00 $2,652.53 ($2,652.53) $0.00 ($2,652.53)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2130.51010.030 LE NURSE - PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2130.52010.010 LE NURSE BENEFITS - DCS $0.00 $0.00 $1,153.68 ($1,153.68) $0.00 ($1,153.68)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2130.52010.030 LE NURSE BENEFITS - PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2130.52310.010 LE NURSE RETIREMENT - DCS $0.00 $0.00 $496.82 ($496.82) $0.00 ($496.82)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2130.52310.030 LE NURSE RETIREMENT - PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2750.51020.950 LE ELEM ET Transportation $0.00 $0.00 $22.86 ($22.86) $0.00 ($22.86)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2750.52020.950 LE ELEM ET Benefits

Transportation $0.00 $0.00 $4.00 ($4.00) $0.00 ($4.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2750.52320.950 LE ELEM ET Retire Transportation $0.00 $0.00 $4.28 ($4.28) $0.00 ($4.28)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2750.55100.900 LE DIST Trans Svcs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2750.55100.950 LE ELEM OOD Trans Svcs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.0000.2750.55100.990 LE SEC OOD Trans Svcs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,334.17 ($4,334.17) $0.00 ($4,334.17) 0.00%

2470.2100.0000.44562.000 Local Entitlement - Revenue $0.00 ($105,859.67) ($351,425.10) $351,425.10 $0.00 $351,425.10$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.51010.950 Teacher Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.51020.950 Ed Tech Salaries $218,592.67 $10,021.84 $145,313.86 $73,278.81 $8,345.62 $64,933.19$0.00 $218,592.67 29.71%
2470.2100.1000.52010.950 Teacher Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.52020.950 Ed Tech Benefits $48,895.87 $1,066.90 $27,925.59 $20,970.28 $1,016.23 $19,954.05$0.00 $48,895.87 40.81%
2470.2100.1000.52080.950 Support Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.52310.950 MPERS Teacher Fed Retire $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.52320.950 MPERS ET Fed Retire $19,878.53 $1,362.02 $22,458.69 ($2,580.16) $2,507.56 ($5,087.72)$0.00 $19,878.53 -25.59%
2470.2100.1000.52380.950 MPERS Support Fed Retire $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.53300.950 LE Reg Classroom Prof Dev -

ELEM $2,165.00 $0.00 $1,947.00 $218.00 $279.00 ($61.00)$0.00 $2,165.00 -2.82%
2470.2100.1000.53300.990 LE Reg Classroom Prof Dev - SEC $0.00 $0.00 $218.99 ($218.99) $218.99 ($437.98)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.53440.950 LE ELEM Contracted Svcs $19,195.00 $528.00 $38,395.50 ($19,200.50) $8,580.42 ($27,780.92)$0.00 $19,195.00 -144.73%
2470.2100.1000.53440.990 LE SEC Contracted Svcs $0.00 $0.00 $3,117.88 ($3,117.88) $0.00 ($3,117.88)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.56000.950 LE ELEM Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $172.51 ($172.51) $0.00 ($172.51)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.56000.990 LE SEC Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $69.95 ($69.95) $0.00 ($69.95)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.56100.950 LE ELEM Instructional Supplies $51,285.00 $624.61 $24,790.35 $26,494.65 $2,583.51 $23,911.14$0.00 $51,285.00 46.62%
2470.2100.1000.56100.990 LE SEC Instructional Supplies $4,000.00 $0.00 $3,660.08 $339.92 $2,294.65 ($1,954.73)$0.00 $4,000.00 -48.87%
2470.2100.1000.57300.950 LE ELEM Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $987.50 ($987.50) $987.50 ($1,975.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2100.1000.57300.990 LE SEC Equipment $1,500.00 $0.00 $6,434.96 ($4,934.96) $2,526.99 ($7,461.95)$0.00 $1,500.00 -497.46%
2470.2100.2750.52320.950 MSRFEDRET $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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Program:  REGULAR CLASSROOM PLACEMENT - 2100 $0.00 $365,512.07 $365,512.07 ($92,256.30) ($75,932.24) $441,444.31 $29,340.47 $412,103.84 112.75%

2470.2300.1000.51020.020 Salaries Paid to Instructional Aides
or Assistants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2300.1000.51020.950 Salaries Paid to Instructional Aides
or Assistants $0.00 $4,268.50 $16,049.79 ($16,049.79) $4,105.92 ($20,155.71)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2300.1000.52020.950 Employee Benefits for Aides or
Assistants $0.00 $1,983.05 $6,990.37 ($6,990.37) $1,980.48 ($8,970.85)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2300.1000.52320.950 Retirement Instructional Aides or
Assistants $0.00 $592.92 $1,504.35 ($1,504.35) $443.53 ($1,947.88)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2300.1000.55610.950 Tuition Paid to Public Schools in
State - ELEM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2300.1000.55610.990 Tuition Paid to Public Schools in
State - SEC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2300.1000.55620.950 Tuition Pd to Pub School Units
Outside State ELEM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2300.1000.55620.990 Tuition Pd to Pub School Units
Outside State SEC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2300.1000.55630.950 Tuition Paid to Private Schools -
ELEM $141,740.00 $0.00 $34,375.00 $107,365.00 $0.00 $107,365.00$0.00 $141,740.00 75.75%

2470.2300.1000.55630.990 Tuition Paid to Private Schools -
SEC $56,475.00 $0.00 $14,283.00 $42,192.00 $195.00 $41,997.00$0.00 $56,475.00 74.36%

Program:  SELF CONTAINED CLASS PLACEMENT - 2300 $0.00 $198,215.00 $198,215.00 $6,844.47 $73,202.51 $125,012.49 $6,724.93 $118,287.56 59.68%

2470.2500.2330.51180.900 LE DIST Support Wages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.51180.950 LE ELEM Support Wages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.52080.900 LE DIST Support Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.52080.950 LE ELEM Support Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.52380.900 LE DIST FEDMAINEPERS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.52380.950 LE ELEM MSRSFEDRET $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.53200.900 LE DIST Contracted Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.55610.990 LE SEC PUB TUIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.55630.950 No Longer Used $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2500.2330.55630.990 LE SEC PRI TUIT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  ADMINISTRATION - 2500 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2800.2110.53440.950 Social Work Purchased Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2140.51010.950 Psych Services - Teacher Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2140.52010.950 Pysch Services Teacher Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2140.52310.950 MEPERS Fed Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2140.53440.950 Psych Services - Contracted

Services $39,514.00 $1,486.09 $33,602.25 $5,911.75 $14,231.98 ($8,320.23)$0.00 $39,514.00 -21.06%
2470.2800.2140.55350.900 Online Subscription - Psych $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2140.56000.950 Psych Services Supplies $6,000.00 $0.00 $3,165.86 $2,834.14 $3,074.30 ($240.16)$0.00 $6,000.00 -4.00%
2470.2800.2150.51010.950 Teacher Salaries-Speech $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2150.52010.950 Speech Teacher Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2150.52310.950 Speech Teacher Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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2470.2800.2150.53440.950 Speech/ Language Purchased
Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2470.2800.2150.55800.950 Speech Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2160.53440.950 OT Purchased Sevices $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2170.53440.950 PT Purchased Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2470.2800.2180.53440.950 Visual Services Purchased Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OTHER SPECIAL PROGRAMS - 2800 $0.00 $45,514.00 $45,514.00 $1,486.09 $36,768.11 $8,745.89 $17,306.28 ($8,560.39) -18.81%

Fund:  LOCAL ENTITLEMENT - 2470 $0.00 $609,241.07 $609,241.07 ($83,925.74) $38,372.55 $570,868.52 $53,371.68 $517,496.84 84.94%
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2480.0000.0000.44562.000 LOCAL ENTITLEMENT REVENUE $0.00 ($85,409.93) ($85,409.93) $85,409.93 $0.00 $85,409.93$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2480.0000.2130.51010.010 Salaries Paid to Professionals $0.00 $0.00 $10,334.83 ($10,334.83) $0.00 ($10,334.83)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2480.0000.2130.52010.010 Employee Benefits for Professionals $0.00 $0.00 $4,429.27 ($4,429.27) $3,939.90 ($8,369.17)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2480.0000.2130.52310.010 Retirement - Professionals $0.00 $0.00 $847.53 ($847.53) $1,502.87 ($2,350.40)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($85,409.93) ($69,798.30) $69,798.30 $5,442.77 $64,355.53 0.00%

2480.2100.1000.56100.950 Instructional Supplies $11,000.00 $2,407.95 $2,407.95 $8,592.05 $4,839.87 $3,752.18$0.00 $11,000.00 34.11%
2480.2100.1000.56100.990 Instructional Supplies $4,556.91 $32.88 $32.88 $4,524.03 $89.83 $4,434.20$0.00 $4,556.91 97.31%

Program:  REGULAR CLASSROOM PLACEMENT - 2100 $0.00 $15,556.91 $15,556.91 $2,440.83 $2,440.83 $13,116.08 $4,929.70 $8,186.38 52.62%

2480.2200.1000.51010.020 Salaries Paid to Professionals $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $3,000.00$0.00 $3,000.00 100.00%
2480.2200.1000.52010.020 Employee Benefits for Professionals $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00 $554.45 $45.55$0.00 $600.00 7.59%
2480.2200.1000.52310.020 Retirement - Professionals $400.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $2,284.61 ($1,884.61)$0.00 $400.00 -471.15%

Program:  RESOURCE CLASSROOM PLACEMENT - 2200 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $2,839.06 $1,160.94 29.02%

2480.2300.1000.55630.950 Tuition to Private Schools $66,723.00 $0.00 $46,720.00 $20,003.00 $10,708.00 $9,295.00$0.00 $66,723.00 13.93%
2480.2300.1000.55630.990 Tuition to Private Schools $31,105.00 $0.00 $26,605.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00$0.00 $31,105.00 0.00%

Program:  SELF CONTAINED CLASS PLACEMENT - 2300 $0.00 $97,828.00 $97,828.00 $0.00 $73,325.00 $24,503.00 $15,208.00 $9,295.00 9.50%

Fund:  ARP - LE - 2480 $0.00 $117,384.91 $117,384.91 ($82,969.10) $5,967.53 $111,417.38 $28,419.53 $82,997.85 70.71%
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2515.0000.0000.44562.000 LOCAL ENTITLEMENT REVENUE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2515.0000.0000.45000.000 BALANCE FORWARD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2515.2200.1000.51010.020 Salaries Paid to Professionals $0.00 $2,572.14 $11,514.21 ($11,514.21) $7,536.41 ($19,050.62)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2515.2200.1000.52010.020 Employee Benefits for Professionals $0.00 $725.43 $2,193.44 ($2,193.44) $0.00 ($2,193.44)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2515.2200.1000.52310.020 Retirement - Professionals $0.00 $521.70 $2,196.55 ($2,196.55) $0.00 ($2,196.55)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  RESOURCE CLASSROOM PLACEMENT - 2200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,819.27 $15,904.20 ($15,904.20) $7,536.41 ($23,440.61) 0.00%

Fund:  ARP - LE Preschool - 2515 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,819.27 $15,904.20 ($15,904.20) $7,536.41 ($23,440.61) 0.00%
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2605.0000.0000.44531.000 ESSERF FUNDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.0000.59995.000 MSRS ON HALF PAYMENTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.1000.53000.950 Purchased Professional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2120.51010.010 ESSERF Counselor Salaries DCS $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 ($60.00) $0.00 ($60.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2120.52010.010 ESSERF Counselor Benefits DCS $0.00 $0.00 $38.56 ($38.56) $0.00 ($38.56)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2120.52310.010 ESSERF Counselor MEPERS DCS $0.00 $0.00 $12.67 ($12.67) $0.00 ($12.67)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2130.51010.030 Salaries Paid to Professionals $0.00 $563.05 $17,697.90 ($17,697.90) $0.00 ($17,697.90)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2130.52010.030 Employee Benefits for Professionals $0.00 $173.16 $1,662.43 ($1,662.43) $1,038.98 ($2,701.41)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2130.52310.030 Retirement - Professionals $0.00 $21.62 $2,424.08 ($2,424.08) $129.72 ($2,553.80)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2130.57300.900 ESSERF 1 Health Equipment $8,200.00 $0.00 $7,706.92 $493.08 $0.00 $493.08$0.00 $8,200.00 6.01%
2605.0000.2213.56000.950 ESSERF Staff Development

Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2600.56000.010 ESSERF Custodial Supplies DCS $0.00 $0.00 $1,232.00 ($1,232.00) $0.00 ($1,232.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2600.56000.020 ESSERF Custodial Supplies MSS $0.00 $0.00 $359.76 ($359.76) $0.00 ($359.76)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2600.56000.030 ESSERF Custodial Supplies PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2600.56000.040 ESSERF Custodial Supplies MLS $0.00 $0.00 $176.00 ($176.00) $0.00 ($176.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2600.56000.050 ESSERF Custodial Supplies FMS $0.00 $0.00 $264.00 ($264.00) $0.00 ($264.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2600.56000.300 ESSERF Custodial Supplies FHS $0.00 $0.00 $3,105.92 ($3,105.92) $0.00 ($3,105.92)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.0000.2600.56000.900 ESSERF 1 Replacement Air Purifier

Filters $0.00 $0.00 $34,830.45 ($34,830.45) $0.00 ($34,830.45)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $757.83 $69,570.69 ($61,370.69) $1,168.70 ($62,539.39) -762.68%

2605.1100.1000.51010.020 Salaries Paid to Professionals $0.00 $126.12 $646.37 ($646.37) $0.00 ($646.37)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.51010.950 Salaries Paid to Professionals $0.00 $210.00 $2,910.00 ($2,910.00) $0.00 ($2,910.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.51020.010 Salaries Paid to Instructional Aides

or Assistants $0.00 $22.01 $179.55 ($179.55) $0.00 ($179.55)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.51020.020 Salaries Paid to Instructional Aides

or Assistants $0.00 $91.44 $445.77 ($445.77) $0.00 ($445.77)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.51020.030 Salaries Paid to Instructional Aides

or Assistants $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.51020.040 Salaries Paid to Instructional Aides

or Assistants $0.00 $147.68 $627.64 ($627.64) $0.00 ($627.64)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.51020.050 Salaries Paid to Instructional Aides

or Assistants $0.00 $286.75 $997.29 ($997.29) $0.00 ($997.29)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.51020.950 Salaries Paid to Instructional Aides

or Assistants $0.00 $0.00 $5,387.36 ($5,387.36) $0.00 ($5,387.36)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52010.020 Employee Benefits for Professionals $0.00 $30.06 $168.22 ($168.22) $0.00 ($168.22)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52010.950 Employee Benefits for Professionals $0.00 $3.54 $179.95 ($179.95) $0.00 ($179.95)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52020.010 Employee Benefits for Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $8.67 $69.04 ($69.04) $0.00 ($69.04)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52020.020 Employee Benefits for Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $29.74 $155.68 ($155.68) $0.00 ($155.68)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52020.040 Employee Benefits for Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $45.16 $208.00 ($208.00) $0.00 ($208.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52020.050 Employee Benefits for Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $53.41 $176.49 ($176.49) $0.00 ($176.49)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52020.950 Employee Benefits for Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $0.00 $388.15 ($388.15) $0.00 ($388.15)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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2605.1100.1000.52310.020 Retirement - Professionals $0.00 $4.84 $24.81 ($24.81) $0.00 ($24.81)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52310.950 Retirement - Professionals $0.00 $8.07 $56.48 ($56.48) $0.00 ($56.48)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52320.010 Retirement Instructional Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $0.84 $6.75 ($6.75) $0.00 ($6.75)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52320.040 Retirement Instructional Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $5.67 $24.10 ($24.10) $0.00 ($24.10)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52320.050 Retirement Instructional Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $11.01 $38.85 ($38.85) $0.00 ($38.85)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.52320.950 Retirement Instructional Aides or

Assistants $0.00 $0.00 $6.39 ($6.39) $0.00 ($6.39)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.53000.950 Purchased Professional $0.00 $0.00 $1,458.00 ($1,458.00) $0.00 ($1,458.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.56100.010 ESSERF Instruction Tech Supplies

DCS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.56100.020 ESSERF Instruction Supplies MSC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.56100.030 ESSERF Instruction Supplies PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.56100.040 ESSERF Instruction Supplies MLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.56100.050 ESSERF Instruction Supplies FMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.56100.950 ESSERF K-8 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.57340.010 ESSERF Instruction Tech Hardware

DCS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.57340.020 ESSERF Instruction Tech Hardware

MSC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.57340.030 ESSERF Instruction Tech Hardware

PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.57340.040 ESSERF Instruction Tech Hardware

MLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1100.1000.57340.050 ESSERF Instruction Tech Hardware

FMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Program:  ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - 1100 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,085.01 $14,154.89 ($14,154.89) $0.00 ($14,154.89) 0.00%

2605.1200.1000.56100.300 ESSERF Instruction Supplies FHS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2605.1200.1000.57340.300 ESSERF Instruction Tech Hardware

FHS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Program:  SECONDARY PROGRAMS - 1200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2605.4300.1000.51210.010 ESSERF SUMMERSCHOOL
TUTOR SALARIES DCS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2605.4300.1000.51210.050 ESSER SUMMER SCHOOL
TUTOR SALARIES FMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2605.4300.1000.52010.010 ESSERF SUMMER SCHOOL
TUTOR PR TAXES DCS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2605.4300.1000.52010.050 ESSERF SUMMER SCHOOL
TUTOR PR TAXES FMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2605.4300.1000.52310.010 ESSERF SUMMER
SCHOOLTUTOR MEPERS DCS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2605.4300.1000.52310.050 ESSERF SUMMER SCHOOL
TUTOR MEPERS FMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  SUMMER SCHOOL - 4300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Fund:  ESSERF 1 - 2605 $0.00 $8,200.00 $8,200.00 $1,842.84 $83,725.58 ($75,525.58) $1,168.70 ($76,694.28) -935.30%
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2614.0000.0000.44531.000 ESSERF/ARP Revenue $0.00 ($5,880.00) ($517,227.10) $517,227.10 $0.00 $517,227.10$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2614.0000.2600.54420.900 ESSERF 2 O&M Rentals $20,000.00 $980.00 $10,780.00 $9,220.00 $980.00 $8,240.00$20,000.00 $0.00 41.20%
2614.0000.2680.54300.900 ESSERF 2 O&M Repairs & Maint

Services $178,555.00 $0.00 $178,555.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$178,555.00 $0.00 0.00%
2614.0000.2680.54500.010 ESSERF 2 Construction Services -

DCS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $198,555.00 $0.00 $198,555.00 ($4,900.00) ($327,892.10) $526,447.10 $980.00 $525,467.10 264.65%

2614.1100.1000.53401.950 ESSERF 2 Purchased Professional
Services ELEM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - 1100 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.1200.1000.53401.990 ESSERF 2 Purchased Professional
Services SEC $0.00 $765.00 $765.00 ($765.00) $0.00 ($765.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  SECONDARY PROGRAMS - 1200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $765.00 $765.00 ($765.00) $0.00 ($765.00) 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.51010.030 ESSERF 2 Summer School Tea Sal
- PES $0.00 $0.00 $2,502.60 ($2,502.60) $0.00 ($2,502.60)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.51010.040 ESSERF 2 Summer School Tea Sal
- MLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.51020.030 ESSERF 2 Summer School ET Sal -
PES $0.00 $0.00 $435.16 ($435.16) $0.00 ($435.16)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.51020.040 ESSERF 2 Summer School ET Sal -
MLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.52010.030 ESSERF 2 Summer School Tea
Ben - PES $0.00 $0.00 $197.29 ($197.29) $0.00 ($197.29)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.52010.040 ESSERF 2 Summer School Tea
Ben - MLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.52020.030 ESSERF 2 Summer School ET Ben
- PES $0.00 $0.00 $33.31 ($33.31) $0.00 ($33.31)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.52020.040 ESSERF 2 Summer School ET Ben
- MLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.52310.030 ESSERF 2 Summer School Tea
Ben - PES $0.00 $0.00 $96.09 ($96.09) $0.00 ($96.09)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.52310.040 ESSERF 2 Summer School Tea Ret
- MLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.52320.030 ESSERF 2 Summer School ET Ret
- PES $0.00 $0.00 $16.71 ($16.71) $0.00 ($16.71)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2614.4300.1000.52320.040 ESSERF 2 Summer School ET Ret
- MLS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  SUMMER SCHOOL - 4300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,281.16 ($3,281.16) $0.00 ($3,281.16) 0.00%

Fund:  ESSERF 2 - 2614 $198,555.00 $0.00 $198,555.00 ($4,135.00) ($323,845.94) $522,400.94 $980.00 $521,420.94 262.61%
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2615.0000.0000.44531.000 ESSERF/ARP Revenue $0.00 ($224,580.05) ($224,580.05) $224,580.05 $0.00 $224,580.05$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2100.56000.950 Regular Supplies $36,243.99 $0.00 $0.00 $36,243.99 $0.00 $36,243.99$0.00 $36,243.99 100.00%
2615.0000.2110.51010.050 ESSERF 3 Non-SPED Social Work

Salary - FMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2110.51010.300 ESSERF 3 Non-SPED Social Work

Salary - FHS $0.00 $3,046.60 $30,466.00 ($30,466.00) $9,139.81 ($39,605.81)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2110.52010.050 ESSERF 3 Non-SPED Social Work

Benefits - FMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2110.52010.300 ESSERF 3 Non-SPED Social Work

Benefits - FHS $0.00 $828.24 $8,668.32 ($8,668.32) $2,484.96 ($11,153.28)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2110.52310.050 ESSERF 3 Non-SPED Social Work

Retirement - FMS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2110.52310.300 ESSERF 3 Non-SPED Social Work

Retirement - FHS $0.00 $116.98 $4,485.71 ($4,485.71) $350.94 ($4,836.65)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.51010.030 ESSERF 3 Nurse Salary - PES $0.00 $0.00 $538.57 ($538.57) $0.00 ($538.57)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.51010.900 ESSERF 3 Pooled Testing Nurse

Salary $0.00 $563.06 ($3,916.86) $3,916.86 $3,378.34 $538.52$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.51180.900 ESSERF 3 Testing Employee $0.00 $1,531.94 $16,037.99 ($16,037.99) $1,003.33 ($17,041.32)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.52010.030 ESSERF 3 Nurse Benefits - PES $0.00 $0.00 $138.37 ($138.37) $0.00 ($138.37)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.52010.900 ESSERF 3 Pooled Testing Nurse

Benefits $0.00 $173.17 ($1,551.97) $1,551.97 $0.00 $1,551.97$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.52080.900 ESSERF 3 Testing Employee

Benefits $0.00 $189.37 $2,329.12 ($2,329.12) $79.17 ($2,408.29)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.52310.030 ESSERF 3 Nurse Retirement - PES $0.00 $0.00 $20.68 ($20.68) $0.00 ($20.68)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.52310.900 ESSERF 3 Pooled Testing Nurse

Retirement $0.00 $39.52 ($1,086.98) $1,086.98 $0.00 $1,086.98$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.52380.900 Retirement for Regular Employees $0.00 $1.46 $96.65 ($96.65) $0.00 ($96.65)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2130.56000.900 ESSERF 3 Health Supplies $13,000.00 $0.00 $13,752.44 ($752.44) $0.00 ($752.44)$0.00 $13,000.00 -5.79%
2615.0000.2210.53200.900 ESSERF 3 Curriculum Improvement

Srvcs $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2210.56000.900 ESSERF 3 Curriculum Improvement

Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2213.53000.900 Purchased Professional $0.00 $0.00 $31,750.00 ($31,750.00) $31,750.00 ($63,500.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2213.53300.900 ESSERF 3 Instructional Staff Train

& Dev Srvs $34,000.00 $4,142.26 $22,171.26 $11,828.74 $11,828.74 $0.00$34,000.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2213.56000.900 ESSERF 3 Instruct Stf Train &

Devel Supplies $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00$5,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
2615.0000.2220.51020.010 ESSERF 3 Summer Librarian

Wages - DCS $0.00 $0.00 $548.64 ($548.64) $0.00 ($548.64)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2220.52020.010 ESSERF 3 Summer Librarian

Benefits - DCS $0.00 $0.00 $43.09 ($43.09) $0.00 ($43.09)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2220.52320.010 ESSERF 3 Summer Librarian

Retirement - DCS $0.00 $0.00 $21.07 ($21.07) $0.00 ($21.07)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2230.53000.900 ESSERF 3 Technology Purch Prof

Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2230.55330.900 ESSERF 3 Internet Connectivity $10,000.00 $552.60 $5,063.31 $4,936.69 $640.51 $4,296.18$0.00 $10,000.00 42.96%
2615.0000.2230.55350.900 ESSERF 3 Technology Online

Subscription $4,434.00 $0.00 $4,434.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $4,434.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2230.56100.900 ESSERF 3 Technology Supplies $3,145.05 $0.00 $3,145.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $3,145.05 0.00%
2615.0000.2230.57340.900 ESSERF 3 Technology Equipment $53,148.41 $0.00 $53,156.69 ($8.28) $0.00 ($8.28)$0.00 $53,148.41 -0.02%
2615.0000.2320.58100.900 ESSERF 3 SYS ADM Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $180.00 ($180.00) $0.00 ($180.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2400.51180.020 ESSERF 3 Support Wages - MSS $0.00 $247.08 $1,286.88 ($1,286.88) $0.00 ($1,286.88)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2400.51180.040 ESSERF 3 Office Secretary Wages

- MLS $0.00 $416.64 $3,463.32 ($3,463.32) $16.70 ($3,480.02)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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2615.0000.2400.52080.020 ESSERF 3 Support Benefits - MSS $0.00 $19.47 $101.43 ($101.43) $0.00 ($101.43)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2400.52080.040 ESSERF 3 Office Secretary

Benefits - MLS $0.00 $172.32 $1,825.35 ($1,825.35) $1.95 ($1,827.30)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2400.52380.020 Retirement for Regular Employees $0.00 $0.00 $19.66 ($19.66) $0.00 ($19.66)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2400.52380.040 Retirement for Regular Employees $0.00 $0.00 $342.73 ($342.73) $0.00 ($342.73)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.0000.2600.56050.030 ESSERF 3 Non-Instructional

Furniture - PES $700.00 $0.00 $0.00 $700.00 $0.00 $700.00$0.00 $700.00 100.00%
2615.0000.2680.53440.040 Professional Services $85,000.00 $0.00 $13,483.75 $71,516.25 $8,610.00 $62,906.25$0.00 $85,000.00 74.01%
2615.0000.2680.54500.010 ESSERF 3 Construction Services -

DCS $21,590.00 $0.00 $21,540.00 $50.00 $0.00 $50.00$0.00 $21,590.00 0.23%
2615.0000.2680.54500.050 ESSERF 3 Construction Services $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00$0.00 $100,000.00 100.00%
2615.0000.2680.56000.010 ESSERF 3 Construction Supplies -

DCS $1,200.00 $0.00 $1,128.96 $71.04 $0.00 $71.04$0.00 $1,200.00 5.92%
2615.0000.2680.57300.040 Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $58,463.75 ($58,463.75) $0.00 ($58,463.75)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $39,000.00 $328,461.45 $367,461.45 ($212,539.34) $67,566.93 $299,894.52 $69,284.45 $230,610.07 62.76%

2615.1100.1000.51010.010 ESSERF 3 Teacher Salary - DCS $120,420.88 $10,469.93 $102,699.32 $17,721.56 $18,410.33 ($688.77)$0.00 $120,420.88 -0.57%
2615.1100.1000.51010.020 ESSERF 3 Teacher Salary - MSS $0.00 $663.38 $6,627.41 ($6,627.41) $1,990.14 ($8,617.55)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.51010.030 ESSERF 3 Teacher Salary - PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.51010.050 ESSERF 3 Teacher Salary - FMS $0.00 $201.95 $201.95 ($201.95) $0.00 ($201.95)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.51020.010 ESSERF 3 ET Salary - DCS $0.00 $44.02 $272.21 ($272.21) $0.00 ($272.21)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.51020.020 ESSERF 3 ET Salary - MSS $0.00 $401.11 $514.77 ($514.77) $0.00 ($514.77)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.51020.030 ESSERF 3 ET Salary - PES $0.00 $154.04 $871.08 ($871.08) $128.32 ($999.40)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52010.010 ESSERF 3 Teacher Benefits - DCS $0.00 $1,670.62 $12,355.40 ($12,355.40) $3,155.33 ($15,510.73)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52010.020 ESSERF 3 Teacher Benefits - MSS $0.00 $147.58 $1,269.71 ($1,269.71) $442.74 ($1,712.45)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52010.030 ESSERF 3 Teacher Benefits - PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52010.050 Employee Benefits for Professionals $0.00 $53.59 $53.59 ($53.59) $0.00 ($53.59)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52020.010 ESSERF 3 ET Benefits - DCS $0.00 $1.96 $243.95 ($243.95) $0.00 ($243.95)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52020.020 ESSERF 3 ET Benefits - MSS $0.00 $116.14 $616.74 ($616.74) $0.00 ($616.74)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52020.030 ESSERF 3 ET Benefits - PES $0.00 $2.60 ($6.32) $6.32 $2.17 $4.15$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52310.010 ESSERF 3 Teacher Retirement -

DCS $0.00 $1,448.95 $13,931.16 ($13,931.16) $694.19 ($14,625.35)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52310.020 ESSERF 3 Teacher Retirement -

MSS $0.00 $25.48 $792.93 ($792.93) $76.44 ($869.37)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52310.030 ESSERF 3 Teacher Retirement -

PES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52310.050 Retirement - Professionals $0.00 $7.75 $7.75 ($7.75) $0.00 ($7.75)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52320.010 ESSERF 3 ET Retirement - DCS $0.00 $1.66 $26.60 ($26.60) $0.00 ($26.60)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52320.020 ESSERF 3 ET Retirement - MSS $0.00 $12.33 $214.09 ($214.09) $0.00 ($214.09)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2615.1100.1000.52320.030 ESSERF 3 ET Retirement - PES $0.00 $5.92 $152.15 ($152.15) $4.93 ($157.08)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - 1100 $0.00 $120,420.88 $120,420.88 $15,429.01 $140,844.49 ($20,423.61) $24,904.59 ($45,328.20) -37.64%

2615.1200.1000.51010.300 ESSERF 3 Teacher Salary - FHS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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Program:  SECONDARY PROGRAMS - 1200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.51010.010 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea Sal
- DCS $0.00 $0.00 $14,745.00 ($14,745.00) $0.00 ($14,745.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.51010.020 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea Sal
- MSS $0.00 $0.00 $8,805.00 ($8,805.00) $0.00 ($8,805.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.51010.040 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea Sal
- MLS $0.00 $0.00 $1,515.00 ($1,515.00) $0.00 ($1,515.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.51010.050 ESSERF 3 Summer School
Teacher - FMS $0.00 $0.00 $2,250.00 ($2,250.00) $0.00 ($2,250.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.51010.300 ESSERF 3 Summer School
Teacher - FHS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.51020.010 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Sal -
DCS $0.00 $0.00 $3,097.50 ($3,097.50) $0.00 ($3,097.50)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.51020.020 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Sal -
MSS $0.00 $0.00 $6,283.28 ($6,283.28) $0.00 ($6,283.28)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.51020.040 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Sal -
MLS $0.00 $0.00 $1,967.07 ($1,967.07) $0.00 ($1,967.07)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52010.010 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea
Ben - DCS $0.00 $0.00 $111.13 ($111.13) $0.00 ($111.13)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52010.020 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea
Ben - MSS $0.00 $0.00 $810.88 ($810.88) $0.00 ($810.88)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52010.040 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea
Ben - MLS $0.00 $0.00 $25.06 ($25.06) $0.00 ($25.06)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52010.050 ESSERF 3 Sum Sch Teach Benefits
- FMS $0.00 $0.00 $32.72 ($32.72) $0.00 ($32.72)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52010.300 ESSERF 3 Sum Sch Teacher
Benefits - FHS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52020.010 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Ben
- DCS $0.00 $0.00 $45.05 ($45.05) $0.00 ($45.05)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52020.020 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Ben
- MSS $0.00 $0.00 $897.60 ($897.60) $0.00 ($897.60)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52020.040 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Ben
- MLS $0.00 $0.00 $39.87 ($39.87) $0.00 ($39.87)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52310.010 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea Ret
- DCS $0.00 $0.00 $1,100.93 ($1,100.93) $0.00 ($1,100.93)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52310.020 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea Ret
- MSS $0.00 $0.00 $338.13 ($338.13) $0.00 ($338.13)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52310.040 ESSERF 3 Summer School Tea Ret
- MLS $0.00 $0.00 $58.17 ($58.17) $0.00 ($58.17)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52310.050 ESSERF 3 Sum Sch Teacher
Retirement - FMS $0.00 $0.00 $86.40 ($86.40) $0.00 ($86.40)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52310.300 ESSERF 3 Sum Sch Teacher
Retirement - FHS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52320.010 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Ret
- DCS $0.00 $0.00 $118.95 ($118.95) $0.00 ($118.95)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52320.020 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Ret
- MSS $0.00 $0.00 $1,409.77 ($1,409.77) $0.00 ($1,409.77)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

2615.4300.1000.52320.040 ESSERF 3 Summer School ET Ret
- MLS $0.00 $0.00 $75.92 ($75.92) $0.00 ($75.92)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  SUMMER SCHOOL - 4300 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,813.43 ($43,813.43) $0.00 ($43,813.43) 0.00%

Fund:  ESSERF 3 - 2615 $39,000.00 $448,882.33 $487,882.33 ($197,110.33) $252,224.85 $235,657.48 $94,189.04 $141,468.44 29.00%
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2690.0000.0000.44520.000 Title IIA - Teacher Quality $0.00 ($3,668.00) ($44,408.45) $44,408.45 $0.00 $44,408.45$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Foward - Title IIA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.0000.0000.52020.900 Ed Tech Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.0000.0000.52320.900 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  OVERHEAD - 0000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,668.00) ($44,408.45) $44,408.45 $0.00 $44,408.45 0.00%

2690.1100.1000.51010.950 Teacher Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.51020.950 Ed Tech Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.51500.950 STIPENDS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.52000.950 STIPEND BENEFITS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.52010.950 Teacher Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.52020.950 Support Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.52030.950 Title IIA - Substitute Wages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.52300.950 MEPERS Fed Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.52310.950 MEPERS Fed Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.52320.950 MAINEPERS Fed Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.52330.950 Title IIA MainePERS Fed $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.53000.950 Title II Contracted Services $61,806.42 $17,804.58 $54,000.27 $7,806.15 $8,008.46 ($202.31)$0.00 $61,806.42 -0.33%
2690.1100.1000.55810.950 Title II Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2690.1100.1000.56000.950 Supplies $500.00 $0.00 $339.92 $160.08 $0.00 $160.08$0.00 $500.00 32.02%
2690.1100.1000.59100.950 TITLE 11 A Transfer In/Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Program:  ELEMENTARY PROGRAMS - 1100 $0.00 $62,306.42 $62,306.42 $17,804.58 $54,340.19 $7,966.23 $8,008.46 ($42.23) -0.07%

Fund:  TITLE IIA - 2690 $0.00 $62,306.42 $62,306.42 $14,136.58 $9,931.74 $52,374.68 $8,008.46 $44,366.22 71.21%

RSU No. 5

Account Number

Grants 5/1/2022From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2021-2022

5/31/2022To Date:

GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget BalAdjustmentsBudget % Rem

Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbrance

Description

Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range
Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance
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RSU No. 5

Account Number

Grants 5/1/2022From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2021-2022

5/31/2022To Date:

GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget BalAdjustmentsBudget % Rem

Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbrance

Description

Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range
Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance

End of Report

$1,686,205.94 ($347,818.11) $115,553.70 $1,570,652.24 $246,476.17 $1,324,176.07Grand Total: $1,448,650.94$237,555.00 78.53%
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